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FORM GFR-194
(See Government of India’s Decision (I) below Rule-150)
Form of Utilization Certificate up to the month 29.05.2025
New Maintenance Policy MR 3054 YOJANA

SI. Name of Schemes Sanction No. & Amount Particulars I
No. : Date with Amount | Received (lacs)
_ (lacs)
1 2 3 4 5
1 Construction of Rural L. T No- 45 dt- Allotment Certified that out of Rs 10885.31666
Roads under New 27.05.2025 upto lacs received during the years 2025-
: . (31.03.2025) | 2026 in favor of Executive Engineer,
Mamtgg;g; 4 Pohcy Through RWD, Works Division, Hajipur,
CFMS- Bihar, Vaishali a sum of Rs
10112.02921 | 10011.92301 lacs has been utilized
Allotment | for the purpose of New Maintenance
after Policy MR 3054 YOJANA and 39.96072
31.03.2025 - | vide Letter no- 652 dated- 26.03.2025
673.18125 Schemes as given in the margin for
which it was sanctioned and that the
balance 733.32673 lacs.
Total | 10885.31666
2). Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned

have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that
the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned,

Kind of Checks exercised:-

i). Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
ii). Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer,
iii). Construction materials have been tested.

iv).  Measurements have been recorded in the MB’s and test check conducted by the Assistant
Engineer/Executive Engineer.
v). All other codal formalities have been observed.

3). Physiecal Progress achieved:-

i). Construction of Road Works
ii). Construction of CD Works

7
)W
Sr. D.A.O

RWD,Works Division,
Hajipur

\*%6

Executive Engineer
RWD,Works Division,
Hajipur



Requisition Format for Scheme Head - 305 i i icy - iti i i enewal)
T ————.. ::. ek MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy - 2018 ( Initial Rectification and Surface R Reeiie] Rema
E] Batch no Name of Road s Administrative | Administrative | 1.5 Amount(in | Agreement No/ | Dateof | Aciusi Value of n against
NO Approval (AA) Approval (AA) Lakh) Date Completetio | Date of IRI( in work
Letter No & Date) nasper |Completi| mmykm) done (In
Agreement on Lakh)
Length [Amount [Initial 5 Year
{in (In Lakh) |Rectificati |Routine
KM) on With |Mainten
Surface  [ance (In
|Renewal |Lakh)
(In Lakn)
3 z 3 a 5 G 7 3 0 10 T 1z 3 14 15 | 16 2z 12 ,mn
RMVAMAIZY [Mouna Vishunpur Belsar | 31507512017 1086/01.03.2024 | 0.840 37.09] 1885156 | 5.06564/08/MBD/2024-25 |22.07.2025 |_ 2922.00 |25.00 5010 |0.00000 [0.00000 [16.96667 |S
2008 Road to Chakgulamuddin dt- 23.10.24
South Tols 39)
Total 16. \
1mm%mmcwymmu«mmu-m. \
2 Up-to-date Physical Progress has been Uploaded In MIS. I l"'”’g\
Rm. i




Name of Customer : Deepak Kumar

Name of Work/ Road : Mouna Vishun
Date

9/ 4725
8/4/2s
9/4/2s
9/4/25
9/ 4/ 25
8/4/25
8/4/25
9/ 4/25
9/ 4/ 25

Time Section Length Bumps
No. inkm in mm

10:0: 0 a2 0.1 230
10:0: 6 42 0.1 280
10:1:0 42 0.1 220
10: 1: 52 42 0.1 200
10: 2:0 42 0.1 300
10: 2: 26 42 0.1 220
10: 2: 26 42 0.1 190
10:3: 2 42 01 260
10:3:37 42 0.04 310

pur Belsar Road to Cha

Speed

Rate

0
101
20.2
20.2
20.2
10.1
10.1
20.2
20.2

kgulamuddin South Tola

IRl CATEGORY Latitude
mm/km  mm/km  ROAD

OR

2300
2800

2200

2000
3000
2200
1900
2600
3100

2745 G
3313 G
2631 G
2404 G
3540 G
2631 G
2290 G
3086 G
3654 G

25.945664
25.944873
25.944314
25.944043
25.944027
25.942584

25,9425

25.9421
25.940948

’7}\

Longi t

sl v Y=0*XA2+1136* X +132.5
85.250404 Normal X = 20000

85.25009 Normal Y = 22852 "

85.249798 Normal  (R) RURAL ROA

85.249665 Normal Good Average Poor
85.248764 Normal <4000 4001-5000 >5001
85.248349 Normal IRl Value 2922
85.248465 Normal  Machine No. 376

85.249352 Normal
85.249275 Normal

\ 6\?’5



- byl A
Name o e
Lwethomey

Name o Wiy e oy bes S
Crnmd

Lab Job sumber &
D - TRl :

SectonNe - o -

lt |

Tost Datwe
Maikine Noo [y

Start § Neo |
& No : . s
lum.i 5

nd Location ‘;”""'ﬁ“"*"’

a8 iols &

Revad NAME o Chi g amadidn Souh Tols

Road Type ' (qy AURAL ROAD .|

Side |
tnterval

[low Yo [saom [yaqo

UV Renge

.M ; |1 i | o

Equation = | -0%x 2e11a"% e

mmfum

 Rodram G|

Em-o——- Mw mumw-mwwammmwsmh
i
“-q]
lany S
=en/
b

H {
Wi sl s i imiteine i sssnia.

Destance * 1000 m

. - %‘;‘5

« hE
V)

| Fie C\Userepann\Pictores\O mporfi409425 X5,  Section No_ 42, Lgn Y=0°X 2+« 1136% X + 1325

-

o~
-

g

f’\ "
P / P
- \\\/ § /'/’.

L B T B (B | F A" | I} St



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RWD WORKS DIVISION HAJIPUR
i

Name of Scheme - Mouna Vishunpur Belsar Road to Ch

akgulamuddin South Tola
(Length- 0.840 K.M) Batch No-

RM/VA/HAJ/24/0008, Project Id - 31507512017

Certified that all Item wise 100%

Certified that all Item wise 50 %
Measurement taken by me

Certified that all Item wise 10%
Measurement taken by me

Measurement taken by me

T larine 05

Junior Engineer Assistant Executive Zﬁgineer
RWD, Works Section, Patedhi Belsar RWD, Works Sub Division, Patedhi Belsar R.W.D, Woks

Division Works Division, Ha jipur Works Division, Hajipur Hajipur.



