1

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य प्रमंडल,हाजीपुर

पत्रांक:- 12273 त्

/दिनांक:- 30 -5-25

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य प्रमंडल, हाजीपुर।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपाालक पदाधिकारी—सह— सचिव, बिहार, ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय:-

शीर्ष 3054 नई अनुरक्षण नीति मद का अधियाचना के सम्बन्ध में ।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक संबंध में कहना है कि शीर्ष 3054 नई अनुरक्षण नीति मद योजनान्तर्गत इस प्रमंडल अंतर्गत चल रहे पथों के निर्माण कार्यों हेतु कुल 16.96667 लाख रूपये आवंटन की आवश्यकता है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि उक्त मांग की गयी राशि उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाए।

अनुः – अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में।

विश्वासभाज्ञन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य प्रमंडल, हाजीपुर।

FORM GFR-19A

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule-150) Form of Utilization Certificate up to the month 29.05.2025 New Maintenance Policy MR 3054 YOJANA

Sl. No.	Name of Schemes	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (lacs)	Amount Received (lacs)	Particulars
1	Construction of Rural Roads under New Maintenance Policy MR 3054	3 L. T No- 45 dt- 27.05.2025	4 Allotment upto (31.03.2025) Through CFMS- 10112.02921 Allotment after 31.03.2025 – 673.18125	Certified that out of Rs 10885.31666 lacs received during the years 2025-2026 in favor of Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Hajipur, Bihar, Vaishali a sum of Rs 10011.92301 lacs has been utilized for the purpose of New Maintenance Policy MR 3054 YOJANA and 39.96072 vide Letter no- 652 dated- 26.03.2025 Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance 733.32673 lacs.
		Total	10885.31666	

2). Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised:-

- i). Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- ii). Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- iii). Construction materials have been tested.
- iv). Measurements have been recorded in the MB's and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.
- v). All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3). Physical Progress achieved:-
- i). Construction of Road Works
- ii). Construction of CD Works

Sr. D.A.O RWD,Works Division, Hajipur

Executive Engineer RWD, Works Division, Hajipur Requisition Format for Scheme Head - MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy - 2018 (Initial R

SI. Batch no NO	ion ; - RWD, Works Division Name of Road		Administrative Approval (AA) Letter No & Date	Approval (AA)		T.S Amount (In			Date of Completetio n as per	Actual Date of Completi	Value of	f Thickne	Value	Previous Total Alloted	up-to- date Expendit	Requisitio n against work done (In	Remark	
						Surface	5 Year Routine Mainten ance (in Lakh)		Agreement	on		Layer(in mm	n Content in Percent age		per MIS (In Lakh)	Lakh)		
-	PMANANA IDAI	3	4	5	6	7	8	•	10					100				40
- 1	2000	Mouna Vishunpur Belsar	31507512017	1086/01.03.2024	0.840	37.09	18.85186			11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
0008		Road to Chakgulamuddin South Tola				37.03	18.85186		08/MBD/2024-25 dt- 23.10.24	22.07.2025	-	2922.00	0 25.00	5.010	0.00000	0.00000		Surface Completed
		Total			_						- 1							
								1					_	_			16 96667	

¹ Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy (in excel) of recorded IRI is enclosed. 2 Up-to-date Physical Progress has been Uploaded in MIS.

Name of Customer: Deepak Kumar

Name of Work/ Road : Mouna Vishunpur Belsar Road to Chakgulamuddin South Tola

Date		Time	Section	1	_	oud to cil	akgulamu	adin South Tola					
			**		Bumps	Speed	OR		1 -44 .				
	9/4/25 9/4/25 9/4/25	10: 0: 0 10: 0: 6 10: 1: 0 10: 1: 52 10: 2: 0 10: 2: 26 10: 2: 26	42 42 42 42 42 42	0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1	230 280 220 200 300 220	Rate 0 10.1 20.2	mm/km 2300 2800 2200 2000	mm/km ROAD 2745 G 3313 G 2631 G 2404 G 3540 G	25.945664 25.944873 25.944314 25.944043 25.944027	85.25009 Normal 85.249798 Normal 85.249665 Normal 85.248764 Normal	Y = 0 * X ^ 2 X = 20000 Y = 22852 (R) RURAL RO Good <4000	2+1.136 * X + 132.5 OAD Average Poor 4001-5000>5001	•
	9/4/25 9/4/25	10: 3: 2 10: 3: 37	42 42 42	0.1 0.1 0.04	190 260 310	10.1 20.2 20.2	1900 2600 3100	2290 G 3086 G	25.9425 25.9421	85.248465 Normal 85.249352 Normal	Machine No.	2922 376	

- Pahl - 23/5/25 - J.E. June 100 of y AE

John 29/5/25

109-04 2025 . Road Name : Its Chakgulamuddin South Total Name of Crest Lana Test Date Customer Machine No : 376 Name of World Massa Values Assar Assar Road Type: (R) RURAL ROAD Road Start S No Side : Lab Job number 4: Start E No Interval Date (904 N.S. . UIV Range 1000 To 5000 1000 mm/km Weather Section No. Dist Range Start Location End Location : Equation : Y=0"X"2+1136"X+1325 Generate Report and Graph Redraw Graph Map View File C\Users\pann\Pictures\0 report\8409425.Xls, Section No.:42, Eqn:Y = 0 *X * 2 + 1.136 * X + 132.5 Name of Customer Deepak Kumar, Name of Work/ Road : Mouna Vishunpur Belsar Road to Chakgulamuddin South 4- | a 4850 mm/ Ken 2988 1000 61 62 0.7 0.0 09 Distance * 1000 m

Parl -25/01/25

President AE

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RWD WORKS DIVISION HAJIPUR

Name of Scheme - Mouna Vishunpur Belsar Road to Chakgulamuddin South Tola (Length- 0.840 K.M) Batch No- RM/VA/HAJ/24/0008, Project Id - 31507512017

Certified that all Item wise 100% Certified that all Item wise 50% Certified that all Item wise 10% Measurement taken by me

Measurement taken by me

Measurement taken by me

Junior Engineer

RWD, Works Section, Patedhi Belsar Division Works Division, Hajipur

RWD, Works Sub Division, Patedhi Belsar Works Division, Hajipur

R.W.D, Woks Hajipur.